4438
B
el
t
p
ro
fi
le
s
Polyester TPE 40 D beige smooth
40° Shore D ·
approx. 92° Shore A
• Recommended pretension 2 - 4 %
• Working tension approx. 35 daN/cm2
Polyester TPE 55 D beige/blue smooth
55° Shore D ·
approx. 100° Shore A
• Recommended pretension 2 - 4 %
• Working tension approx. 50 daN/cm2
** The cogged bottom enables the run over smaller pulleys (approx. 25% smaller) but also decreases the maximum
working tension (approx. 15%). Cogged V-belts can not be used as timing belts.
PU 90 A white smooth
approx. 92° Shore A
• Recommended pretension
4 - 6 %
• Working tension
approx. 25 daN/cm2
Coefficient of friction µ: Steel: approx. 0,50  |  PE: approx. 0,30  |  HDPE: approx. 0,25
Coefficient of friction µ: Steel: approx. 0,50  |  PE: approx. 0,30  |  HDPE: approx. 0,25  |  FDA/EC/BfR-conform
Coefficient of friction µ: Steel: approx. 0,35  |  PE: approx. 0,15  |  HDPE: approx. 0,10  |  FDA/EC/BfR-conform
* = coefficient of friction µ:1
* = coefficient of friction µ:1
* = coefficient of friction µ:1
Order No. Profile
dimension
Cross
section
approx.
Weight
Standard Roll Recommended
Min. pulley ∅
approx. Working
Load/Belt*
mm cm2 kg/100 m m ft mm inch daN lbs
FBKP90A08 8 x 5 (M) 0,32 4 100 328 60 2,4 8,0 17,6
FBKP90A10 10 x 6 (Z) 0,48 6 50 164 80 3,2 12,0 26,4
FBKP90A13 13 x 8 (A) 0,82 10 50 164 100 3,9 20,0 44,0
FBKP90A17 17 x 11 (B) 1,46 18 50 164 140 5,5 36,0 79,2
FBKP90A22 22 x 14 (C) 2,40 29 50 164 200 7,9 60,0 132,0
FBKP90A32 (natur) 32 x 20 (D) 5,00 62 25 82 320 12,6 125,0 275,0
Order No. Profile
dimension
Cross
section
approx.
Weight
Standard Roll Recommended
Min. pulley ∅
approx. Working
Load/Belt*
mm cm2 kg/100 m m ft mm inch daN lbs
FBKR08MBG 8 x 5 (M) 0,32 4 100 328 60 2,4 11,2 24,6
FBKR10ZBG 10 x 6 (Z) 0,48 6 50 164 80 3,2 16,8 37,0
FBKR13ABG 13 x 8 (A) 0,82 10 50 164 100 3,9 28,7 63,1
FBKR17BBG 17 x 11 (B) 1,46 18 50 164 140 5,5 51,0 112,2
FBKR22CBG 22 x 14 (C) 2,40 29 50 164 200 7,9 84,0 184,8
Order No. Profile
dimension
Cross
section
approx.
Weight
Standard Roll Recommended
Min. pulley ∅
approx. Working
Load/Belt*
mm cm2 kg/100 m m ft mm inch daN lbs
FBKH55D08B (beige) 8 x 5 (M) 0,32 4 100 328 80 3,2 16,0 35,2
FBKH55D10B (beige) 10 x 6 (Z) 0,48 6 50 164 100 3,9 24,0 52,8
FBKH55D13 (blue) 13 x 8 (A) 0,82 10 50 164 120 4,7 40,0 88,0
FBKH55D17 (blue) 17 x 11 (B) 1,46 18 50 164 160 6,3 73,0 160,6
FBKH55D22 (blue) 22 x 14 (C) 2,40 29 50 164 240 9,5 120,0 264,0
Red upon requestAvailable with cogged bottom on request**
Available with cogged bottom on request**
Available with cogged bottom on request**
V-belts Standard DIN 2215